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Heritage Pines Community Development District
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MANAGER

2300 Glades Road, Suite 410WeBoca Raton, Florida 33431
Phone: (561) 571-0010eFax: (561) 571-0013 e Toll-free: (877) 276-0889

October 10, 2023 ATTENDEES:

Please identify yourself each
time you speak to facilitate
accurate transcription of

Board of Supervisors meeting minutes.

Heritage Pines Community Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Heritage Pines Community Development District will hold a
Regular Meeting on October 17, 2023 at 2:00 p.m., in the Heritage Pines Country Club Meeting
Room, 11524 Scenic Hills Boulevard, Hudson, Florida 34667. The agenda is as follows:

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Public Comments: Agenda Items [3 minutes per person]
4. Discussion: Operations Activities
5. Acceptance of Unaudited Financial Statements as of August 31, 2023
6. Approval of September 19, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
° To Do Action Items List
7. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel: Straley Robin Vericker, P.A.
B. District Engineer: Stroud Engineering Consultants
C. District Manager: Wrathell, Hunt and Associates, LLC
° NEXT MEETING DATE: December 5, 2023 at 2:00 PM
o) QUORUM CHECK
SEAT 1 | ARTHUR RHODES [ ]inPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ | NoO
SEAT 2 | JANICE BENEDETTI [ ]inPerson | [ ]PHoNE | [ ]No
SEAT 3 | MICHAEL WALSH [ ]inPerson | [ ]PHoNE | [ |No

SEAT4 | KATHLEEN F. LONERGAN | [ ]INPErson | [ | PHONE | [ ] No
SEAT5 | CAROLE. VAUGHAN [ ]inPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ | NoO
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8. Audience Comments: Non-Agenda Items [3 minutes per person]
9. Supervisors’ Requests

10. Adjournment

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me directly at (239) 464-7114.

Sincerely,
FOR BOARD MEMBERS AND STAFF TO ATTEND BY TELEPHONE
. Aé«—sr‘ CALL-IN NUMBER: 1-888-354-0094
Chesley E. Adams, Jr. PARTICIPANT PASSCODE: 229 774 8903

District Manager
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HERITAGE PINES

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

AUGUST 31,2023

ASSETS
Cash - SunTrust - 1053
Cash - SunTrust - 5304
SBA
Operating A
Reserve A
Utility deposit
Total assets

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
Total liabilities

Fund balance
Committed
Disaster recovery
Future mower replacement
Working capital
Unassigned
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund balance

Major Funds Total
Governmental

General Funds
$ 3,354 $ 3,354
478,126 478,126
810 810
1,975 1,975
14,717 14,717
$ 498,982 $ 498,982
175,000 175,000
70,000 70,000
150,000 150,000
103,982 103,982
498,982 498,982
$ 498,982 $ 498,982




HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
UNRECONCILED GENERAL FUND

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2023

Year to % of
October November December  January February March April May June July August September Date Budget Budget
REVENUES
Assessment levy $ - $ 118,608 $ 141595 $ 8252 $ 2627 $ - $ 10231 §$ - $ 238 $ - 9 -3 - $ 283693 $ 282,722 100%
Interest & miscellaneous 11 13 16 16 15 16 16 17 17 17 17 - 171 1,000 17%
Total revenues 11 118,621 141,611 8,268 2,642 16 10,247 17 2,397 17 17 - 283,864 283,722 100%
EXPENDITURES
Professional & administrative fees
Supervisors 1,076 - - 1,076 - 1,076 1,076 - - 1,076 1,076 - 6,459 7,000 92%
Management 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 - 29,746 32,450 92%
Legal 110 - 488 - 170 296 31 - 71 736 797 - 2,699 1,000 270%
Engineering - 187 - 338 - 564 414 641 - 339 - - 2,484 5,000 50%
Audit - - - - 1,000 3,000 2,000 1,950 - - - - 7,950 7,500 106%
Assessment roll preparation 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 - 6,609 7,210 92%
Trustee fees - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,337 0%
Telephone 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 - 138 150 92%
Rentals and leases 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 - 1,705 1,860 92%
Postage 104 - 112 - - 118 - 118 - 119 133 - 705 1,000 71%
Printing & binding 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 - 944 1,030 92%
Legal advertising - - - - - - - - - - - - - 350 0%
Annual district filing fee 175 - - - - - - - - - - - 175 175 100%
Insurance 8,318 - - - - - - - - - - - 8,318 8,205 101%
Contingencies 45 45 138 47 44 46 46 271 76 61 58 - 877 1,000 88%
ADA website compliance 210 - - - - - - - - - - - 210 210 100%
Website - - - - - 705 - - - - - - 705 705 100%
Total Professional & Administrative Fees 13,597 3,791 4,297 5,020 4,773 9,364 7,126 6,539 3,706 5,890 5,623 - 69,724 79,182 88%
Operations and maintenance
Electricity - street lighting - 2,059 1,264 2,044 1,970 1,948 1,924 1,920 1,920 1,920 1,952 - 18,923 22,500 84%
Retention pond mowing/weed control - 1,900 21,793 6,009 4,596 7,343 8,017 8,409 10,750 10,813 10,750 - 90,380 115,000 79%
Irrigation water 1,568 - 2,856 1,830 1,421 1,681 2,134 2,394 2,743 2,426 2,193 - 21,246 15,000 142%
Contingencies - 1,451 - - - 102 - - - - - - 1,553 1,000 155%
Aquatic weed control 2,961 1,586 1,586 1,586 1,586 1,586 1,586 2,961 1,586 1,586 1,586 - 20,196 20,000 101%
Dry retention pond refurbishment/planting - 3,783 9,893 - 33,981 - - 19,568 - - - - 67,225 50,000 134%
Total operations and maintenance 4,529 10,779 37,392 11,469 43,554 12,660 13,661 35,252 16,999 16,745 16,481 - 219,523 223,500 98%
EXPENDITURES (continued)
Other fees and charges
Property appraiser - - - - - - - - 150 - - - 150 150 100%
Tax collector - 2,372 2,831 165 60 - 204 - 49 - - - 5,681 5,890 96%
Total other fees and charges - 2,372 2,831 165 60 - 204 - 199 - - - 5,831 6,040 97%
Total expenditures 18,126 16,942 44,520 16,654 48,387 22,024 20,991 41,791 20,904 22,635 22,104 - 295,078 308,722 96%
Excess/(deficiency) of revenues
over/(under) expenditures (18,115) 101,679 97,091 (8,386) (45,745) (22,008) (10,744) (41,774) (18,507) (22,618) (22,087) - (11,214) (25,000)
Fund balance - beginning 510,196 492,081 593,760 690,851 682,465 636,720 614,712 603,968 562,194 543,687 521,069 498,982 510,196 466,744
Fund balance - ending
Committed
Disaster recovery 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000
Future mower replacement 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000
Working capital 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000
Unassigned 97,081 198,760 295,851 287,465 241,720 219,712 208,968 167,194 148,687 126,069 103,982 103,982 103,982 46,744
Fund balance - ending $ 492,081 $ 593,760 $ 690,851 $ 682,465 $ 636,720 $ 614,712 $ 603,968 $ 562,194 $ 543,687 $ 521,069 §$ 498982 § 498,982 § 498,982 $ 441,744
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10:26 AM
09/22/23

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2023

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking - 1053 507,457.14
General Journal 10/07/2022 2918 A/P 10/06/2022 18,277.46 489,179.68
General Journal 10/21/2022 2936 SERVICE CHARGE 44.89 489,134.79
General Journal 10/24/2022 2926 BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 923.50 488,211.29
General Journal 10/24/2022 2926 BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 153.00 488,058.29
General Journal 10/28/2022 2929 A/P 09/30/2022 & 10/27/2022 14,451.93 473,606.36
General Journal 10/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 4.23 473,610.59
General Journal 11/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTION 5,833.30 479,443.89
General Journal 11/07/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTION 20,544.06 499,987.95
General Journal 11/07/2022 2933 TAX COLLECTION 4.56 499,992.51
General Journal 11/15/2022 2938 A/P 11/14/2022 14,524.57 485,467.94
General Journal 11/15/2022 2941 TAX COLLECTION 60,299.40 545,767.34
General Journal 11/17/2022 2939 FY 22 EXCESS FEES 1,075.00 546,842.34
General Journal 11/18/2022 2942 TAX COLLECTION 29,558.75 576,401.09
General Journal 11/21/2022 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 44.56 576,356.53
General Journal 11/30/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 4.23 576,360.76
General Journal 12/02/2022 2943 TAX COLLECTION 91,040.99 667,401.75
General Journal 12/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTION 30,695.00 698,096.75
General Journal 12/07/2022 2945 A/P 12/06/2022 32,113.87 665,982.88
General Journal 12/15/2022 2937 TAX COLLECTION 6,940.58 672,923.46
General Journal 12/19/2022 2936 A/P 12/16/2022 10,305.44 662,618.02
General Journal 12/21/2022 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 49.37 662,568.65
General Journal 12/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 5.73 662,574.38
General Journal 12/31/2022 2939 TAX COLLECTION 52.69 662,627.07
General Journal 12/31/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTION 10,035.23 672,662.30
General Journal 01/10/2023 2940 A/P 01/09/2023 13,321.09 659,341.21
General Journal 01/11/2023 2938 BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 923.50 658,417.71
General Journal 01/11/2023 2938 BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 153.00 658,264.71
General Journal 01/11/2023 2943 A/P 01/10/2023 2,044.16 656,220.55
General Journal 01/19/2023 2941 CAPITAL CREDITS REFUND - SEE ATTA... 779.88 657,000.43
General Journal 01/23/2023 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 46.54 656,953.89
General Journal 01/31/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 5.62 656,959.51
General Journal 01/31/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTION 8,086.92 665,046.43
General Journal 02/07/2023 2946 A/P 02/06/2023 47,315.49 617,730.94
General Journal 02/21/2023 2941 A/P 02/20/2023 1,678.95 616,051.99
General Journal 02/21/2023 2940 FRAUD INTERNET PAYMENT 603.02 615,448.97
General Journal 02/21/2023 2940 FRAUD INTERNET PAYMENT 1,604.16 613,844.81
General Journal 02/22/2023 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.74 613,799.07
General Journal 02/28/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 4.89 613,803.96
General Journal 02/28/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTION 2,574.75 616,378.71
General Journal 03/02/2023 2942 BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 923.50 615,455.21
General Journal 03/02/2023 2942 BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 153.00 615,302.21
General Journal 03/07/2023 2949 FRAUD PAYMENT 1,481.47 613,820.74
General Journal 03/09/2023 2944 A/P 03/09/2023 20,094.78 593,725.96
General Journal 03/09/2023 2944 FEDEX PAYMENT REJECTED 118.23 593,844.19
General Journal 03/10/2023 2946 REVERSAL OF FRAUD PAYMENTS 603.02 594,447.21
General Journal 03/10/2023 2946 REVERSAL OF FRAUD PAYMENTS 1,604.16 596,051.37
General Journal 03/16/2023 2941 FEDEX PAYMENT MADE AGAIN 118.23 595,933.14
General Journal 03/21/2023 2947 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.88 595,887.26
General Journal 03/31/2023 2943 A/P 03/31/2023 102.39 595,784.87
General Journal 03/31/2023 2948 INTEREST INCOME 5.22 595,790.09
General Journal 04/11/2023 2945 A/P 04/10/2023 19,664.43 576,125.66
General Journal 04/12/2023 2952 FRAUD PAYMENTS REVERSED AS PER ... 1,481.47 577,607.13
General Journal 04/13/2023 2948 TAX COLLECTION 34.64 577,641.77
General Journal 04/13/2023 2949 TAX COLLECTION 9,786.91 587,428.68
General Journal 04/26/2023 2951 BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 923.50 586,505.18
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10:26 AM Heritage Pines CDD

09/22/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 04/26/2023 2951 BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 153.00 586,352.18
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 4.96 586,357.14
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST PAID ADJUSTMENT ACH -202... 0.01 586,357.15
General Journal 04/30/2023 2947 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 46.01 586,311.14
General Journal 04/30/2023 2952 TAX COLLECTION 205.27 586,516.41
General Journal 05/03/2023 2954 A/P 05/02/2023 29,190.42 557,325.99
General Journal 05/11/2023 2951 A/P 05/10/2023 12,591.96 544,734.03
General Journal 05/22/2023 2947 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 47.33 544,686.70
General Journal 05/31/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 4.77 544,691.47
General Journal 06/05/2023 2954 A/P 06/05/2023 4,549.81 540,141.66
General Journal 06/09/2023 2956 A/P 06/09/2023 1,919.79 538,221.87
General Journal 06/13/2023 2951 TAX COLLECTION - TAX SALE 2,379.74 540,601.61
General Journal 06/13/2023 2951 REDUCTION IN COLLECTION ABOVE DU... 48.00 540,553.61
General Journal 06/15/2023 2948 TRANSFER TO NEW ACCOUNT 536,041.11 4,512.50
General Journal 06/21/2023 3001 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.55 4,466.95
General Journal 06/27/2023 2952 UPDATE JE ABOVE 40.25 4,507.20
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 2.1 4,509.31
General Journal 07/13/2023 2954 BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 923.50 3,585.81
General Journal 07/13/2023 2954 BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 153.00 3,432.81
General Journal 07/21/2023 3004 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.08 3,387.73
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 0.03 3,387.76
General Journal 08/11/2023 3003 BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 1,076.50 4,464.26
General Journal 08/11/2023 3003 BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 923.50 3,540.76
General Journal 08/11/2023 3003 BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 153.00 3,387.76
General Journal 08/21/2023 3009 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 41.92 3,345.84
General Journal 08/22/2023 3006 FEDEX REIBMURSEMENT - CORY LAKE... 8.50 3,354.34
General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 0.03 3,354.37
Total 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking - 1053 284,901.63 789,004.40 3,354.37
101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW 0.00
General Journal 06/09/2023 2956 A/P 06/09/2023 14,308.32 -14,308.32
General Journal 06/15/2023 2948 TRANSFER TO NEW ACCOUNT 536,041.11 521,732.79
General Journal 06/21/2023 3001 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 30.00 521,702.79
General Journal 06/27/2023 2952 WESCO TURF CREDIT MEMO 40.25 521,743.04
General Journal 06/27/2023 2952 UPDATE JE ABOVE 40.25 521,702.79
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 2.32 521,705.11
General Journal 07/12/2023 2955 A/P 07/11/2023 21,500.62 500,204.49
General Journal 07/21/2023 3004 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 15.55 500,188.94
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 4.36 500,193.30
General Journal 08/09/2023 3004 Accounts Payable 08/09/23 20,978.62 479,214.68
General Journal 08/11/2023 3003 BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 1,076.50 478,138.18
General Journal 08/21/2023 3009 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 15.88 478,122.30
General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 4.15 478,126.45
Total 101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW 536,092.19 57,965.74 478,126.45
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10:26 AM
09/22/23

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2023

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
151.000 - Investments 2,666.56
151.001 - SBA-Operating A Account 775.75
General Journal 10/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.08 777.83
General Journal 11/30/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.51 780.34
General Journal 12/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.85 783.19
General Journal 01/31/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 3.03 786.22
General Journal 02/28/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.87 789.09
General Journal 03/31/2023 2948 INTEREST INCOME 3.24 792.33
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 3.30 795.63
General Journal 05/31/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 3.53 799.16
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 3.50 802.66
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 3.68 806.34
General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 3.81 810.15
Total 151.001 - SBA-Operating A Account 34.40 0.00 810.15
151.101 - SBA - Reserve A Account 1,890.81
General Journal 10/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 5.06 1,895.87
General Journal 11/30/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 6.13 1,902.00
General Journal 12/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 6.95 1,908.95
General Journal 01/31/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 7.38 1,916.33
General Journal 02/28/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 7.02 1,923.35
General Journal 03/31/2023 2948 INTEREST INCOME 7.90 1,931.25
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 8.03 1,939.28
General Journal 05/31/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 8.61 1,947.89
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 8.53 1,956.42
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 8.96 1,965.38
General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 9.30 1,974.68
Total 151.101 - SBA - Reserve A Account 83.87 0.00 1,974.68
Total 151.000 - Investments 118.27 0.00 2,784.83
121.000 - Assessments Receivable 1,079.56
General Journal 11/01/2022 2931 FY 22 EXCESS FEES 1,075.00 4.56
General Journal 11/04/2022 2933 TAX COLLECTION 4.56 0.00
Total 121.000 - Assessments Receivable 0.00 1,079.56 0.00
1299 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
General Journal 11/01/2022 2931 FY 22 EXCESS FEES 1,075.00 1,075.00
General Journal 11/04/2022 2933 TAX COLLECTION 4.56 1,079.56
General Journal 11/07/2022 2933 TAX COLLECTION 4.56 1,075.00
General Journal 11/17/2022 2939 FY 22 EXCESS FEES 1,075.00 0.00
General Journal 12/27/2022 2942 CAPITAL CREDITS REFUND - SEE ATTA... 779.88 779.88
General Journal 01/19/2023 2941 CAPITAL CREDITS REFUND - SEE ATTA... 779.88 0.00
General Journal 06/13/2023 2950 WESCO TURF CREDIT MEMO 40.25 40.25
General Journal 06/27/2023 2952 WESCO TURF CREDIT MEMO 40.25 0.00
General Journal 08/11/2023 3005 FEDEX REIBMURSEMENT - CORY LAKE... 8.50 8.50
General Journal 08/22/2023 3006 FEDEX REIBMURSEMENT - CORY LAKE... 8.50 0.00
Total 1299 - Undeposited Funds 1,908.19 1,908.19 0.00
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10:26 AM Heritage Pines CDD

09/22/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
131.000 - Due from Other 0.00
General Journal 02/21/2023 2940 FRAUD INTERNET PAYMENT 603.02 603.02
General Journal 02/21/2023 2940 FRAUD INTERNET PAYMENT 1,604.16 2,207.18
General Journal 03/07/2023 2949 FRAUD PAYMENT 1,481.47 3,688.65
General Journal 03/10/2023 2946 REVERSAL OF FRAUD PAYMENTS 603.02 3,085.63
General Journal 03/10/2023 2946 REVERSAL OF FRAUD PAYMENTS 1,604.16 1,481.47
General Journal 04/12/2023 2952 FRAUD PAYMENTS REVERSED AS PER ... 1,481.47 0.00
General Journal 05/31/2023 2949 WESCO TURF CREDIT MEMO 40.25 40.25
General Journal 06/13/2023 2950 WESCO TURF CREDIT MEMO 40.25 0.00
Bill 08/09/2023 8-210-24691 FEDEX 8-210-24691 8.50 8.50
General Journal 08/11/2023 3005 FEDEX REIBMURSEMENT - CORY LAKE... 8.50 0.00
Total 131.000 - Due from Other 3,737.40 3,737.40 0.00
155.000 - Prepaid Expense 0.00
Bill 02/06/2023 2023-0021 STRANGE ZONE WEBSITE MAINTENANCE AND HOSTING... 704.99 704.99
General Journal 03/01/2023 2944 TO REFLECT CORRECT DATES FOR ST... 704.99 0.00
Total 155.000 - Prepaid Expense 704.99 704.99 0.00
156.100 - Utility Deposit 14,716.80
Total 156.100 - Utility Deposit 14,716.80
202.000 - Accounts Payable - Year End -15,724.49
General Journal 10/06/2022 2917 A/P 10/06/2022 8,318.00 -24,042.49
General Journal 10/07/2022 2918 A/P 09/30/2022 9,959.46 -14,083.03
General Journal 10/07/2022 2918 A/P 10/06/2022 8,318.00 -5,765.03
General Journal 10/27/2022 2928 A/P 10/27/2022 8,686.90 -14,451.93
General Journal 10/28/2022 2929 A/P 09/30/2022 5,765.03 -8,686.90
General Journal 10/28/2022 2929 A/P 10/27/2022 8,686.90 0.00
General Journal 11/14/2022 2935 A/P 11/14/2022 14,524.57 -14,524.57
General Journal 11/15/2022 2938 A/P 11/14/2022 14,524.57 0.00
General Journal 12/06/2022 2944 A/P 12/06/2022 32,113.87 -32,113.87
General Journal 12/07/2022 2945 A/P 12/06/2022 32,113.87 0.00
General Journal 12/16/2022 2935 A/P 12/16/2022 10,305.44 -10,305.44
General Journal 12/19/2022 2936 A/P 12/16/2022 10,305.44 0.00
General Journal 01/09/2023 2939 A/P 01/09/2023 13,321.09 -13,321.09
General Journal 01/10/2023 2940 A/P 01/09/2023 13,321.09 0.00
General Journal 01/10/2023 2941 A/P 01/10/2023 2,044.16 -2,044.16
General Journal 01/11/2023 2943 A/P 01/10/2023 2,044.16 0.00
General Journal 02/06/2023 2945 A/P 02/06/2023 47,315.49 -47,315.49
General Journal 02/07/2023 2946 A/P 02/06/2023 47,315.49 0.00
General Journal 02/20/2023 2940 A/P 02/20/2023 1,678.95 -1,678.95
General Journal 02/21/2023 2941 A/P 02/20/2023 1,678.95 0.00
General Journal 03/08/2023 2943 A/P 03/08/2023 20,094.78 -20,094.78
General Journal 03/09/2023 2944 A/P 03/09/2023 20,094.78 0.00
General Journal 03/09/2023 2944 FEDEX PAYMENT REJECTED 118.23 -118.23
General Journal 03/16/2023 2941 FEDEX PAYMENT MADE AGAIN 118.23 0.00
General Journal 03/30/2023 2942 A/P 03/30/2023 102.39 -102.39
General Journal 03/31/2023 2943 A/P 03/31/2023 102.39 0.00
General Journal 04/10/2023 2944 A/P 04/10/2023 19,664.43 -19,664.43
General Journal 04/11/2023 2945 A/P 04/10/2023 19,664.43 0.00
General Journal 05/02/2023 2953 A/P 05/02/2023 29,190.42 -29,190.42
General Journal 05/03/2023 2954 A/P 05/02/2023 29,190.42 0.00
General Journal 05/10/2023 2950 A/P 05/10/2023 12,591.96 -12,591.96
General Journal 05/11/2023 2951 A/P 05/10/2023 12,591.96 0.00
General Journal 06/05/2023 2953 A/P 06/05/2023 4,549.81 -4,549.81
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10:26 AM
09/22/23

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2023

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 06/05/2023 2954 A/P 06/05/2023 4,549.81 0.00
General Journal 06/08/2023 2955 A/P 06/08/2023 16,228.11 -16,228.11
General Journal 06/09/2023 2956 A/P 06/09/2023 16,228.11 0.00
General Journal 07/11/2023 2953 A/P 07/11/2023 21,500.62 -21,500.62
General Journal 07/12/2023 2955 A/P 07/11/2023 21,500.62 0.00
General Journal 08/09/2023 3002 Accounts Payable 08/09/23 20,978.62 -20,978.62
General Journal 08/09/2023 3004 Accounts Payable 08/09/23 20,978.62 0.00
Total 202.000 - Accounts Payable - Year End 299,052.33 283,327.84 0.00
271.000 - Unreserved Fund Balance 43,724.92
Total 271.000 - Unreserved Fund Balance 43,724.92
271.100 - Reserved Fund Balance -83,000.00
Total 271.100 - Reserved Fund Balance -83,000.00
3900 - Retained Earnings -470,920.49
Total 3900 - Retained Earnings -470,920.49
361.000 - Interest Income 0.00
361.100 - Interest Income - Surplus Acct 0.00
General Journal 10/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 4.23 -4.23
General Journal 10/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 5.06 -9.29
General Journal 10/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.08 -11.37
General Journal 11/30/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 4.23 -15.60
General Journal 11/30/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 6.13 -21.73
General Journal 11/30/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.51 -24.24
General Journal 12/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 5.73 -29.97
General Journal 12/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 6.95 -36.92
General Journal 12/31/2022 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.85 -39.77
General Journal 01/31/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 5.62 -45.39
General Journal 01/31/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 7.38 -52.77
General Journal 01/31/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 3.03 -55.80
General Journal 02/28/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 4.89 -60.69
General Journal 02/28/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 7.02 -67.71
General Journal 02/28/2023 2937 INTEREST INCOME 2.87 -70.58
General Journal 03/31/2023 2948 INTEREST INCOME 5.22 -75.80
General Journal 03/31/2023 2948 INTEREST INCOME 7.90 -83.70
General Journal 03/31/2023 2948 INTEREST INCOME 3.24 -86.94
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 4.96 -91.90
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 8.03 -99.93
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 3.30 -103.23
General Journal 04/30/2023 2955 INTEREST PAID ADJUSTMENT ACH -202... 0.01 -103.24
General Journal 05/31/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 4.77 -108.01
General Journal 05/31/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 8.61 -116.62
General Journal 05/31/2023 2955 INTEREST INCOME 3.53 -120.15
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 2.1 -122.26
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 8.53 -130.79
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 3.50 -134.29
General Journal 06/30/2023 3000 INTEREST INCOME 2.32 -136.61
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 0.03 -136.64
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 8.96 -145.60
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 3.68 -149.28
General Journal 07/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 4.36 -153.64
General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 0.03 -153.67
General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 9.30 -162.97
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General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 3.81 -166.78
General Journal 08/31/2023 3005 INTEREST INCOME 4.15 -170.93
Total 361.100 - Interest Income - Surplus Acct 0.00 170.93 -170.93

Total 361.000 - Interest Income 0.00 170.93 -170.93
363.100 - Assessment Levy 0.00
General Journal 11/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTION 5,833.30 -5,833.30
General Journal 11/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 119.05 -5,952.35
General Journal 11/07/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTION 20,544.06 -26,496.41
General Journal 11/07/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 419.26 -26,915.67
General Journal 11/15/2022 2941 TAX COLLECTION 60,299.40 -87,215.07
General Journal 11/15/2022 2941 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 1,230.60 -88,445.67
General Journal 11/18/2022 2942 TAX COLLECTION 29,558.75 -118,004.42
General Journal 11/18/2022 2942 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 603.25 -118,607.67
General Journal 12/02/2022 2943 TAX COLLECTION 91,040.99 -209,648.66
General Journal 12/02/2022 2943 TAX COLLECTION 1,857.97 -211,506.63
General Journal 12/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTION 30,695.00 -242,201.63
General Journal 12/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 626.43 -242,828.06
General Journal 12/15/2022 2937 TAX COLLECTION 6,940.58 -249,768.64
General Journal 12/15/2022 2937 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 141.65 -249,910.29
General Journal 12/31/2022 2939 TAX COLLECTION 52.69 -249,962.98
General Journal 12/31/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTION 10,035.23 -259,998.21
General Journal 12/31/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 204.80 -260,203.01
General Journal 01/31/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTION 8,086.92 -268,289.93
General Journal 01/31/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 165.04 -268,454.97
General Journal 02/28/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTION 2,574.75 -271,029.72
General Journal 02/28/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 52.54 -271,082.26
General Journal 04/13/2023 2948 TAX COLLECTION 34.64 -271,116.90
General Journal 04/13/2023 2949 TAX COLLECTION 9,786.91 -280,903.81
General Journal 04/13/2023 2949 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 199.73 -281,103.54
General Journal 04/30/2023 2952 TAX COLLECTION 205.27 -281,308.81
General Journal 04/30/2023 2952 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 4.19 -281,313.00
General Journal 06/13/2023 2951 TAX COLLECTION - TAX SALE 2,379.74 -283,692.74
General Journal 06/13/2023 2951 TAX COLLECTOR FEE - TAX SALE 48.57 -283,741.31
General Journal 06/13/2023 2951 REDUCTION IN COLLECTION ABOVE DU... 48.00 -283,693.31
48.00 283,741.31 -283,693.31

Total 363.100 - Assessment Levy
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
511.000 - Legislative 0.00
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees 0.00
General Journal 10/24/2022 2926 BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 153.00 153.00
Check 10/24/2022 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 184.70 337.70
Check 10/24/2022 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 184.70 522.40
Check 10/24/2022 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 184.70 707.10
Check 10/24/2022 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 184.70 891.80
Check 10/24/2022 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 10/18/22 184.70 1,076.50
General Journal 01/11/2023 2938 BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 153.00 1,229.50
Check 01/11/2023 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 184.70 1,414.20
Check 01/11/2023 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 184.70 1,598.90
Check 01/11/2023 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 184.70 1,783.60
Check 01/11/2023 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 184.70 1,968.30
Check 01/11/2023 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 12/06/22 184.70 2,153.00
General Journal 03/02/2023 2942 BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 153.00 2,306.00
Check 03/02/2023 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 184.70 2,490.70
Check 03/02/2023 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 184.70 2,675.40
Check 03/02/2023 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 184.70 2,860.10
Check 03/02/2023 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 184.70 3,044.80
Check 03/02/2023 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 02/21/23 184.70 3,229.50
General Journal 04/26/2023 2951 BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 153.00 3,382.50
Check 04/26/2023 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 184.70 3,567.20
Check 04/26/2023 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 184.70 3,751.90
Check 04/26/2023 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 184.70 3,936.60
Check 04/26/2023 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 184.70 4,121.30
Check 04/26/2023 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 04/18/23 184.70 4,306.00
General Journal 07/13/2023 2954 BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 153.00 4,459.00
Check 07/13/2023 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 184.70 4,643.70
Check 07/13/2023 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 184.70 4,828.40
Check 07/13/2023 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 184.70 5,013.10
Check 07/13/2023 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 184.70 5,197.80
Check 07/13/2023 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 06/20/23 184.70 5,382.50
General Journal 08/11/2023 3003 BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 153.00 5,535.50
Check 08/11/2023 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 184.70 5,720.20
Check 08/11/2023 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 184.70 5,904.90
Check 08/11/2023 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 184.70 6,089.60
Check 08/11/2023 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 184.70 6,274.30
Check 08/11/2023 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 07/18/23 184.70 6,459.00
Total 511.110 - Supervisor's Fees 6,459.00 0.00 6,459.00
Total 511.000 - Legislative 6,459.00 0.00 6,459.00
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512.000 - Executive 0.00
512.311 - Management Fees 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 2021-1908 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/22 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 2,704.16
Bill 11/14/2022 2021-2177 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/22 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 5,408.32
Bill 12/06/2022 2021-2361 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/22 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 8,112.48
Bill 01/09/2023 2021-2524 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 10,816.64
Bill 02/06/2023 2021-2687 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 13,520.80
Bill 03/08/2023 2021-2893 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 16,224.96
Bill 04/10/2023 2021-2321 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 18,929.12
Deposit 04/13/2023 2884 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC CHECK #2884 RETURNED 2,704.16 16,224.96
Check 04/13/2023 2895 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC REPLACE CK #2884 2,704.16 18,929.12
Bill 05/10/2023 2021-3582 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 21,633.28
Bill 06/08/2023 2021-3791 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 24,337.44
Bill 07/11/2023 2021-3995 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 27,041.60
Bill 08/09/2023 2023-0795 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/23 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 29,745.76
Total 512.311 - Management Fees 32,449.92 2,704.16 29,745.76
Total 512.000 - Executive 32,449.92 2,704.16 29,745.76
513.000 - Financial & Administrative 0.00
513.310 - Assessment Roll Preparation 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 2021-1908 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/22 MGMT FEE 600.83 600.83
Bill 11/14/2022 2021-2177 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/22 MGMT FEE 600.83 1,201.66
Bill 12/06/2022 2021-2361 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/22 MGMT FEE 600.83 1,802.49
Bill 01/09/2023 2021-2524 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 2,403.32
Bill 02/06/2023 2021-2687 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 3,004.15
Bill 03/08/2023 2021-2893 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 3,604.98
Bill 04/10/2023 2021-2321 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 4,205.81
Deposit 04/13/2023 2884 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC CHECK #2884 RETURNED 600.83 3,604.98
Check 04/13/2023 2895 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC REPLACE CK #2884 600.83 4,205.81
Bill 05/10/2023 2021-3582 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 4,806.64
Bill 06/08/2023 2021-3791 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 5,407.47
Bill 07/11/2023 2021-3995 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 6,008.30
Bill 08/09/2023 2023-0795 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/23 MGMT FEE 600.83 6,609.13
Total 513.310 - Assessment Roll Preparation 7,209.96 600.83 6,609.13
513.314 - Property Appraiser 0.00
Bill 06/05/2023 050223 PASCO COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER ANNUAL FEE 150.00 150.00
Total 513.314 - Property Appraiser 150.00 0.00 150.00
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513.315 - Tax Collector 0.00
General Journal 11/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 119.05 119.05
General Journal 11/07/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 419.26 538.31
General Journal 11/15/2022 2941 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 1,230.60 1,768.91
General Journal 11/18/2022 2942 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 603.25 2,372.16
General Journal 12/02/2022 2943 TAX COLLECTION 1,857.97 4,230.13
General Journal 12/04/2022 2934 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 626.43 4,856.56
General Journal 12/15/2022 2937 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 141.65 4,998.21
General Journal 12/31/2022 2940 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 204.80 5,203.01
General Journal 01/31/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 165.04 5,368.05
Bill 02/06/2023 11642712 PASCO COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR NEGATIVE DISTRIBUTION 7.63 5,375.68
General Journal 02/28/2023 2939 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 52.54 5,428.22
General Journal 04/13/2023 2949 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 199.73 5,627.95
General Journal 04/30/2023 2952 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 4.19 5,632.14
General Journal 06/13/2023 2951 TAX COLLECTOR FEE - TAX SALE 48.57 5,680.71
Total 513.315 - Tax Collector 5,680.71 0.00 5,680.71
513.320 - Audit 0.00
Bill 02/06/2023 17511539 CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2022 AUDIT - INITIAL PROGRESS BILL... 1,000.00 1,000.00
Bill 03/08/2023 17528935 CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2022 AUDIT - SECOND PROGRESS BI... 3,000.00 4,000.00
Bill 04/10/2023 17555794 CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2022 AUDIT - THIRD PROGRESS BILLI... 2,000.00 6,000.00
Deposit 04/11/2023 2878 CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC BOUNCED CK 2878 3,000.00 3,000.00
Check 04/11/2023 2886 CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC REPLACE CK 2878 3,000.00 6,000.00
Bill 05/02/2023 17587467 CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2022 AUDIT - FINAL BILLING 1,950.00 7,950.00
Total 513.320 - Audit 10,950.00 3,000.00 7,950.00

Total 513.000 - Financial & Administrative 23,990.67 3,600.83 20,389.84
514.000 - Legal Counsel 0.00
514.310 - Legal Fees 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 22191 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 10/15/2022 110.50 110.50
Bill 12/06/2022 22338 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 11/15/2022 488.00 598.50
Bill 02/20/2023 22680 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 01/15/2023 170.00 768.50
Bill 03/08/2023 22812 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 02/15/2023 295.50 1,064.00
Bill 04/10/2023 22865 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 03/15/2023 30.95 1,094.95
Bill 06/05/2023 23092 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 04/15/2023 71.00 1,165.95
Bill 07/11/2023 23240 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 05/15/2023 735.50 1,901.45
Bill 08/09/2023 23388 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 07/11/2023 797.50 2,698.95
Total 514.310 - Legal Fees 2,698.95 0.00 2,698.95
Total 514.000 - Legal Counsel 2,698.95 0.00 2,698.95
519.000 - Other General Goverment 0.00
519.320 - Engineering 0.00
Bill 11/14/2022 HPC1202-20-01 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 10/22 ENG. FEES 187.50 187.50
Bill 01/09/2023 HPC1202-20-02 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 11/22 & 12/22 ENG. FEES 337.50 525.00
Bill 03/08/2023 HPC1202-20-03 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 01/23 & 02/23 ENG. FEES 564.30 1,089.30
Bill 04/10/2023 HPC1202-20-04 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 03/23 ENG. FEES 414.30 1,503.60
Bill 05/10/2023 HPC1202-20-05 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 04/23 ENG. FEES 641.10 2,144.70
Bill 07/11/2023 HPC1202-20-06 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 05/23 & 06/23 ENG. FEES 339.30 2,484.00
Total 519.320 - Engineering 2,484.00 0.00 2,484.00
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519.410 - Postage 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 7-917-75070 FEDEX 7-917-75070 96.26 96.26
Bill 10/27/2022 7-925-00421 FEDEX 7-925-00421 7.83 104.09
Bill 12/06/2022 7-967-82594 FEDEX 7-967-82594 103.70 207.79
Bill 12/16/2022 7-975-90390 FEDEX 7-975-90390 8.50 216.29
Bill 03/08/2023 8-046-09139 FEDEX 8-046-09139 109.73 326.02
Bill 03/08/2023 8-052-72043 FEDEX 8-052-72043 8.50 334.52
Bill 05/02/2023 8-104-33417 FEDEX 8-104-33417 109.35 443.87
Bill 05/02/2023 8-110-68776 FEDEX 8-110-68776 8.50 452.37
Bill 07/11/2023 8-168-56995 FEDEX 8-168-56995 110.64 563.01
Bill 07/11/2023 8-175-20214 FEDEX 8-175-20214 8.50 571.51
Bill 08/09/2023 8-195-98536 FEDEX 8-195-98536 110.92 682.43
Bill 08/09/2023 8-203-07183 FEDEX 8-203-07183 8.50 690.93
Bill 08/09/2023 8-210-24691 FEDEX 8-210-24691 14.08 705.01
Total 519.410 - Postage 705.01 0.00 705.01
519.411 - Telephone 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 2021-1908 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/22 MGMT FEE 12.50 12.50
Bill 11/14/2022 2021-2177 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/22 MGMT FEE 12.50 25.00
Bill 12/06/2022 2021-2361 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/22 MGMT FEE 12.50 37.50
Bill 01/09/2023 2021-2524 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 50.00
Bill 02/06/2023 2021-2687 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 62.50
Bill 03/08/2023 2021-2893 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 75.00
Bill 04/10/2023 2021-2321 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 87.50
Deposit 04/13/2023 2884 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC CHECK #2884 RETURNED 12.50 75.00
Check 04/13/2023 2895 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC REPLACE CK #2884 12.50 87.50
Bill 05/10/2023 2021-3582 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 100.00
Bill 06/08/2023 2021-3791 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 112.50
Bill 07/11/2023 2021-3995 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 125.00
Bill 08/09/2023 2023-0795 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/23 MGMT FEE 12.50 137.50
Total 519.411 - Telephone 150.00 12.50 137.50
519.413 - Website Maintenance 0.00
General Journal 03/01/2023 2944 TO REFLECT CORRECT DATES FOR ST... 704.99 704.99
Total 519.413 - Website Maintenance 704.99 0.00 704.99
519.414 - ADA Website Compliance 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 2446 ADA SITE COMPLIANCE Compliance Shield, Accessibility Policy, Tec... 210.00 210.00
Total 519.414 - ADA Website Compliance 210.00 0.00 210.00
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519.440 - Rentals and Leases 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 2021-1908 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/22 MGMT FEE 155.00 155.00
Bill 11/14/2022 2021-2177 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/22 MGMT FEE 155.00 310.00
Bill 12/06/2022 2021-2361 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/22 MGMT FEE 155.00 465.00
Bill 01/09/2023 2021-2524 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 620.00
Bill 02/06/2023 2021-2687 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 775.00
Bill 03/08/2023 2021-2893 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 930.00
Bill 04/10/2023 2021-2321 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,085.00
Deposit 04/13/2023 2884 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC CHECK #2884 RETURNED 155.00 930.00
Check 04/13/2023 2895 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC REPLACE CK #2884 155.00 1,085.00
Bill 05/10/2023 2021-3582 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,240.00
Bill 06/08/2023 2021-3791 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,395.00
Bill 07/11/2023 2021-3995 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,550.00
Bill 08/09/2023 2023-0795 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/23 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,705.00
Total 519.440 - Rentals and Leases 1,860.00 155.00 1,705.00
519.450 - Insurance 0.00
Bill 10/06/2022 16998 EGIS INSURANCE & RISK ADVISORS INSURANCE PREMIUM - 10/01/22 -10/01/23 8,318.00 8,318.00
Total 519.450 - Insurance 8,318.00 0.00 8,318.00
519.470 - Printing and Binding 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 2021-1908 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/22 MGMT FEE 85.83 85.83
Bill 11/14/2022 2021-2177 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/22 MGMT FEE 85.83 171.66
Bill 12/06/2022 2021-2361 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/22 MGMT FEE 85.83 257.49
Bill 01/09/2023 2021-2524 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 343.32
Bill 02/06/2023 2021-2687 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 429.15
Bill 03/08/2023 2021-2893 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 514.98
Bill 04/10/2023 2021-2321 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 600.81
Deposit 04/13/2023 2884 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC CHECK #2884 RETURNED 85.83 514.98
Check 04/13/2023 2895 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC REPLACE CK #2884 85.83 600.81
Bill 05/10/2023 2021-3582 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 686.64
Bill 06/08/2023 2021-3791 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 77247
Bill 07/11/2023 2021-3995 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 858.30
Bill 08/09/2023 2023-0795 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/23 MGMT FEE 85.83 944 .13
Total 519.470 - Printing and Binding 1,029.96 85.83 944.13
519.490 - Contingencies 0.00
General Journal 10/21/2022 2936 SERVICE CHARGE 44.89 44.89
General Journal 11/21/2022 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 44.56 89.45
Bill 12/06/2022 035188145 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS DEPOSIT TICKER 100044 FORMAT 2PT 1... 89.03 178.48
General Journal 12/21/2022 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 49.37 227.85
General Journal 01/23/2023 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 46.54 274.39
General Journal 02/22/2023 2938 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.74 320.13
General Journal 03/21/2023 2947 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.88 366.01
General Journal 04/30/2023 2947 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 46.01 412.02
Bill 05/10/2023 9001223823 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS CHECKS & DEPOSIT TICKET 22414 636.16
General Journal 05/22/2023 2947 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 47.33 683.49
General Journal 06/21/2023 3001 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.55 729.04
General Journal 06/21/2023 3001 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 30.00 759.04
General Journal 07/21/2023 3004 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 45.08 804.12
General Journal 07/21/2023 3004 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 15.55 819.67
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10:26 AM
09/22/23

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2023

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 08/21/2023 3009 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 41.92 861.59
General Journal 08/21/2023 3009 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 15.88 877.47
Total 519.490 - Contingencies 877.47 0.00 877.47
519.540 - Annual District Filing Fee 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 86047 DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY FY 2022/2023 SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE 175.00 175.00
Total 519.540 - Annual District Filing Fee 175.00 0.00 175.00

Total 519.000 - Other General Goverment 16,514.43 253.33 16,261.10
539.000 - Field Maintenance 0.00
539.311 - Aquatic Weed Control 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 PSI-15944 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 10/22 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 1,586.00
Bill 10/27/2022 PSI-21949 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT SPATTERDOCK TREATMENT 1,375.00 2,961.00
Bill 11/14/2022 PSI-24966 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 11/22 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 4,547.00
Bill 12/16/2022 PSI-34265 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 12/22 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 6,133.00
Bill 01/09/2023 PSI-44391 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 01/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 7,719.00
Bill 02/06/2023 PSI-48073 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 02/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 9,305.00
Bill 03/08/2023 PSI-57512 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 03/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 10,891.00
Bill 04/10/2023 PSI-67386 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 04/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 12,477.00
Bill 05/02/2023 PSI-68373 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT SPATTERDOCK TREATMENT 1,375.00 13,852.00
Bill 05/02/2023 PSI-73321 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 05/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 15,438.00
Bill 06/05/2023 PSI-83315 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 06/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 17,024.00
Bill 07/11/2023 PSI-93523 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 07/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 18,610.00
Bill 08/09/2023 PSI1002368 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 08/23 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,586.00 20,196.00
Total 539.311 - Aquatic Weed Control 20,196.00 0.00 20,196.00
539.340 - Retention Pond Mowing/Weed Cont 0.00
Bill 11/14/2022 103122EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  10/22 EQUIPMENT USE 1,900.00 1,900.00
Bill 12/06/2022 INV136745 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 10/22 MOWING SERVICES 7,252.28 9,152.28
Bill 12/06/2022 INV143909 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 11/22 MOWING SERVICES 6,053.70 15,205.98
Bill 12/06/2022 113022EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  11/22 EQUIPMENT USE 1,820.00 17,025.98
Bill 12/16/2022 INV141082 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 10/22 MOWING SERVICES 6,666.78 23,692.76
Bill 01/09/2023 INV146638 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 12/22 MOWING SERVICES 4,628.97 28,321.73
Bill 01/09/2023 123122EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  12/22 EQUIPMENT USE 1,380.00 29,701.73
Bill 02/06/2023 INV148893 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 01/23 MOWING SERVICES 3,116.41 32,818.14
Bill 02/06/2023 013123EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  01/23 EQUIPMENT USE 1,480.00 34,298.14
Bill 03/08/2023 INV151450 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 02/23 MOWING SERVICES 5,383.25 39,681.39
Bill 03/08/2023 022823EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  02/23 EQUIPMENT USE 1,960.00 41,641.39
Deposit 03/22/2023 2880 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION... VOID CHECK 2880 1,960.00 39,681.39
Check 03/22/2023 2885 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION... REPLACE CK. 2880 1,960.00 41,641.39
Bill 04/10/2023 INV154113 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 03/23 MOWING SERVICES 5,716.80 47,358.19
Bill 04/10/2023 033123EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  03/23 EQUIPMENT USE 2,300.00 49,658.19
Deposit 04/11/2023 2879 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION BOUNCED CK 2879 5,383.25 44,274.94
Check 04/11/2023 2887 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION REPLACE CK 2879 5,383.25 49,658.19
Bill 05/02/2023 043023EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  04/23 EQUIPMENT USE 2,200.00 51,858.19
Bill 05/10/2023 INV157638 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 04/23 MOWING SERVICES 5,257.66 57,115.85
Bill 05/10/2023 41135050 WESCO TUREF, INC. REBUILT SURGE BOARD, OUTPUT MOD... 990.95 58,106.80
General Journal 05/31/2023 2949 WESCO TURF CREDIT MEMO 40.25 58,066.55
Bill 06/08/2023 053123 EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  05/23 EQUIPMENT USE 10,750.00 68,816.55
Bill 07/11/2023 062023 COUNTRY GREEN VILLAGE, INC. IRRIGATION USAGE IN EDRA 28 63.38 68,879.93
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10:26 AM
09/22/23

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2023

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill 07/11/2023 063023 EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  06/23 EQUIPMENT USE 10,750.00 79,629.93
Bill 08/09/2023 072823 EU HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION... 06/23 EQUIPMENT USE 10,750.00 90,379.93
Total 539.340 - Retention Pond Mowing/Weed Cont 97,763.43 7,383.50 90,379.93
539.341 - Dry Retention Pond Refurbish 0.00
Bill 11/14/2022 2022-3 LUPTON'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC CURB INLET TOP REPAIRS ONLY 3,782.85 3,782.85
Bill 12/06/2022 INV141026 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION ORNAMENTAL GRASS CUT BACKS 7,488.00 11,270.85
Bill 12/06/2022 INV136746 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION INSTALL SOD, CLEAN UP SLOPE AND T... 2,405.00 13,675.85
Bill 02/06/2023 INV148601 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION BAHIA SOD INSTALL 14,040.00 27,715.85
Bill 02/06/2023 INV148838 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION MULCH INSTALL 18,486.00 46,201.85
Bill 02/06/2023 2019761 WAYNE VANCE SUNSHINE STATE SPRINKER... ROTOR ZONE TO COVER SOUTH BANK ... 1,455.00 47,656.85
Bill 05/02/2023 042623 A-Z TREE SERVICE LLC 33 PINES REMOVED & STUMP GRINDING 6,625.00 54,281.85
Bill 05/02/2023 2023-2 LUPTON'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC MOBILIZATION,PIPE REPAIR, ROCK & S... 8,552.08 62,833.93
Bill 05/02/2023 2023-3 LUPTON'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC MOBILIZATION,SAW CUT, REMOVE & DI... 3,065.50 65,899.43
Bill 05/02/2023 2023-4 LUPTON'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC MOBILIZATION,CLEAR BRUSH/OVERGR... 1,175.00 67,074.43
Bill 05/02/2023 2023-5 LUPTON'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC MOBILIZATION, SAW CUTS IN CURBING ... 150.00 67,224.43
Total 539.341 - Dry Retention Pond Refurbish 67,224.43 0.00 67,224 .43
539.430 - Street Lighting 0.00
Bill 11/14/2022 1306910 110422 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 11/04/22 1,583.28 1,583.28
Bill 11/14/2022 2041547 110222 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 11/02/22 475.69 2,058.97
Bill 12/16/2022 1306910 120722 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 12/07/22 1,576.62 3,635.59
Bill 12/16/2022 2041547 120522 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 12/05/22 467.54 4,103.13
General Journal 12/27/2022 2942 CAPITAL CREDITS REFUND - SEE ATTA... 779.88 3,323.25
Bill 01/10/2023 1306910 010923 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 01/09/2023 1,576.62 4,899.87
Bill 01/10/2023 2041547 010523 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 01/05/23 467.54 5,367.41
Bill 02/06/2023 2041547 020223 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 02/02/23 460.58 5,827.99
Bill 02/20/2023 1306910 020623 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 02/06/2023 1,508.95 7,336.94
Bill 03/08/2023 1306910 030723 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 03/07/2023 1,489.29 8,826.23
Bill 03/08/2023 2041547 030323 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 03/03/2023 458.57 9,284.80
Bill 04/10/2023 1306910 040623 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 04/06/2023 1,467.48 10,752.28
Bill 04/10/2023 2041547 040423 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 04/04/2023 456.32 11,208.60
Bill 05/10/2023 1306910 050523 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 05/05/2023 1,463.47 12,672.07
Bill 05/10/2023 2041547 050323 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 05/03/2023 456.32 13,128.39
Bill 06/08/2023 1306910 060723 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 06/07/2023 1,463.47 14,591.86
Bill 06/08/2023 2041547 060523 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 06/05/2023 456.32 15,048.18
Bill 07/11/2023 1306910 070723 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 07/07/2023 1,466.24 16,514.42
Bill 07/11/2023 2041547 070523 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 07/05/2023 456.32 16,970.74
Bill 08/09/2023 2041547 080323 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 2041547 08/03/23 459.12 17,429.86
Bill 08/09/2023 1306910 080723 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 08/07/23 1,492.99 18,922.85
Total 539.430 - Street Lighting 19,702.73 779.88 18,922.85
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Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2023

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
539.431 - Irrigation of Pond Banks 0.00
Bill 10/27/2022 103122 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  10/22 RECLAIMED WATER 1,567.99 1,567.99
Bill 12/06/2022 113022 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  11/22 RECLAIMED WATER 2,855.84 4,423.83
Bill 01/09/2023 123122 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  12/22 RECLAIMED WATER 1,830.30 6,254.13
Bill 02/06/2023 013123 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  01/23 RECLAIMED WATER 1,420.56 7,674.69
Bill 03/08/2023 022823 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  02/23 RECLAIMED WATER 1,681.32 9,356.01
Deposit 03/22/2023 2880 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION... VOID CHECK 2880 1,681.32 7,674.69
Check 03/22/2023 2885 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION... REPLACE CK. 2880 1,681.32 9,356.01
Bill 04/10/2023 033123 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  03/23 RECLAIMED WATER 2,134.26 11,490.27
Bill 05/02/2023 043023 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  04/23 RECLAIMED WATER 2,393.99 13,884.26
Bill 06/05/2023 053123 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  05/23 RECLAIMED WATER 2,742.81 16,627.07
Bill 07/11/2023 063023 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  05/23 RECLAIMED WATER 2,426.42 19,053.49
Bill 08/09/2023 072823 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION...  06/23 RECLAIMED WATER 2,192.69 21,246.18
Total 539.431 - Irrigation of Pond Banks 22,927.50 1,681.32 21,246.18
539.490 - Contingencies 0.00
Bill 11/14/2022 2022-4 LUPTON'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC CURB INLET TOP REPAIRS ONLY 1,255.93 1,255.93
Bill 11/14/2022 48137 KATHLEEN F LONERGAN AVENTURA NURSERY INVOICE REIMBU... 195.00 1,450.93
Bill 03/30/2023 1306910 033023 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPER... 1306910 03/30/2023 LATE PAYMENT FEE 102.39 1,5653.32
Total 539.490 - Contingencies 1,653.32 0.00 1,5563.32

Total 539.000 - Field Maintenance 229,367.41 9,844.70 219,522.71
TOTAL 1,438,043.38 1,438,043.38 0.00
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Heritage Pines CDD

CHECK REGISTER
August 2023
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check cBl 08/09/2023 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW -1,952.11
Bill 2041547 080323 08/09/2023 539.430 - Street Lighting -459.12 459.12
Bill 1306910 080723 08/09/2023 539.430 - Street Lighting -1,492.99 1,492.99
TOTAL -1,952.11 1,952.11
Check DD 08/11/2023 MICHAEL V. WALSH 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking - 1053 -184.70
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees -184.70 184.70
TOTAL -184.70 184.70
Check DD 08/11/2023 KATHLEEN LONERGAN 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking - 1053 -184.70
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees -184.70 184.70
TOTAL -184.70 184.70
Check DD 08/11/2023 ARTHUR RHODES 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking - 1053 -184.70
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees -184.70 184.70
TOTAL -184.70 184.70
Check DD 08/11/2023 CAROL VAUGHAN 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking - 1053 -184.70
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees -184.70 184.70
TOTAL -184.70 184.70
Check DD 08/11/2023 JANICE M. BENEDETTI 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking - 1053 -184.70
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees -184.70 184.70
TOTAL -184.70 184.70
Bill Pmt -Check 10008 08/09/2023 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW -3,558.32
Bill 2023-0795 08/09/2023 512.311 - Management Fees -2,704.16 2,704.16
513.310 - Assessment Roll Preparation -600.83 600.83
519.411 - Telephone -12.50 12.50
519.440 - Rentals and Leases -155.00 155.00
519.470 - Printing and Binding -85.83 85.83
TOTAL -3,5658.32 3,558.32
Bill Pmt -Check 10009 08/09/2023 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW -797.50
Bill 23388 08/09/2023 514.310 - Legal Fees -797.50 797.50
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Heritage Pines CDD

CHECK REGISTER
August 2023
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount

TOTAL -797.50 797.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10010 08/09/2023 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW -1,586.00
Bill PS1002368 08/09/2023 539.311 - Aquatic Weed Control -1,586.00 1,586.00
TOTAL -1,586.00 1,586.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10011 08/09/2023 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,INC 101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW -12,942.69
Bill 072823 EU 08/09/2023 539.340 - Retention Pond Mowing/Weed Cont -10,750.00 10,750.00
Bill 072823 08/09/2023 539.431 - Irrigation of Pond Banks -2,192.69 2,192.69
TOTAL -12,942.69 12,942.69
Bill Pmt -Check 10012 08/09/2023 FEDEX 101.002 - Suntrust Checking-5304 - NEW -142.00
Bill 8-195-98536 08/09/2023 519.410 - Postage -110.92 110.92
Bill 8-203-07183 08/09/2023 519.410 - Postage -8.50 8.50
Bill 8-210-24691 08/09/2023 519.410 - Postage -14.08 14.08

131.000 - Due from Other -8.50 8.50
TOTAL -142.00 142.00
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Fed

Billing Address:

HERITAGE PINES CDD

2300 GLADES RD STE 410W
SUITE 410W

BOCA RATON FL 33431-8556

Invoice Number \

8-195-98536

InvoiceDate \
Jul 17,2023

Account Number \ Page

9399-4241-6 UG

Shipping Address:
FRAUD--HERITAGE PINES CDD
2300 GLADES RD STE 410W
BOCA RATON FL 33431-8556

FedEx TaxID: 71-0427007

Invoice Questions?
Contact FedEx Revenue Services

Phone: 800.645.9424
M-F 7-5 (CST)

Internet:  fedex.com/usgovt

Invoice Summary
FedEx Express Services
Total Charges

TOTAL THIS INVOICE

Other discounts may apply.

usb
UsD

$110.92
$110.92

To pay your FedEx invoice, please go to www.fedex.com/payment. Thank

you for using FedEx.

519.410

001

__ Detailed descriptions of surcharges can be located at fedex.com

s portionwithyour payment o Fecx|__IMvoice Number [ Invoice Amount | AccountNumber ™
ease do not staple or fold. . - - -

E:e:se dmaketch'ieaciI payabllg.to FedEx. 8-195-98536 USD $1 1 092 9399-4241-6

Remittance Advice Yourpaymentis due by Aug 31,2023

819594536400001109249399424164000000000000001109240

HERITAGE PINES CDD

2300 GLADES RD STE 410W
SUITE 410W

BOCARATON FL 33431-8556

FedEx

P.0. Box 371461
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461



FeCEX InvoiceNumber \ | InvoiceDate | AccountNumber Page

8-195-98536 Jul 17,2023 9399-4241-6 AU

FedEx Express Shipment Summary By Payor Type

FedEx Express Shipments (Original)

Third Party 8 15.0 66.57 44.35 110.92

TOTAL THIS INVOICE UsD $110.92

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 14.00% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2
Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Release Authorized

Automation INET Sender Recipient

Tracking ID 772718813251 Anilia Arneus Chuck Adams-Cleo Adams

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight WHA 1400 HARBOR VIEW DR

Package Type FedEx Box 2300 Glades Road NORTH FORTMYERSFL 33917 US

Zone 02 BOCARATONFL 33431 US

Packages 1

Rated Weight 8.01bs, 3.6 kgs

Delivered Jul 13,2023 10:13 Transportation Charge 11.55
Svc Area A3 Fuel Surcharge 1.18
Signed by see above Residential Delivery 5.30
FedEx Use 000000000/337505/02 Total Charge UsD $18.03

FedEx® Billing Online
FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. It's free, easy and secure. FedEx Billing

Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure online location,
you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find information for past
shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!



Fedtx.

Invoice Number \

InvoiceDate \ | AccountNumber \ Page

8-195-98536

Jul 17, 2023 9399-4241-6 3of4

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 14.00% to this shipment.

Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Release Authorized

Automation INET

Tracking ID 772718869471

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight
Package Type FedEx Pak

Zone 02

Packages 1

Rated Weight 1.01bs, 0.5 kgs
Delivered Jul 13,2023 10:03

Svc Area A3

Signed by see above

FedEx Use 000000000/337475/02

Sender

Anilia Arneus

WHA

2300 Glades Road
BOCARATONFL 33431 US

Recipient

Arthur Rhodes

Heritage Pines CDD

18218 NESTLEBRANCH CT
HUDSONFL 34667 US

Transportation Charge 7.86
Fuel Surcharge 0.92
Residential Delivery 5.30
Total Charge UsD $14.08

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 14.00% to this shipment.

Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

Automation INET

Tracking ID 772718869986

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight
Package Type FedEx Pak

Zone 02

Packages 1

Rated Weight 1.01Ibs, 0.5 kgs

Delivered Jul 13,2023 10:12

Svc Area A3

Signed by M.ELANIE

FedEx Use 000000000/337475/_

Sender

AniliaArneus

WHA

2300 Glades Road
BOCARATONFL 33431 US

Recipient
Kim Norton

Heritage Pines Country Club
11524 SCENIC HILLS BLVD
HUDSON FL 34667 US

Transportation Charge 7.86
Fuel Surcharge 0.55
Total Charge usD $8.41

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 14.00% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2
Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Release Authorized

Automation INET Sender Recipient

Tracking ID 772718870258 Anilia Arneus Mr.Kurt D. Heath, P.E.

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight WHA Stroud Engineering Consultants

Package Type FedEx Pak 2300 Glades Road 10503 CYNDEE LN

Zone 02 BOCARATONFL 33431 US ODESSAFL 33556 US

Packages 1

Rated Weight 1.01Ibs, 0.5 kgs

Delivered Jul 13,2023 10:31 Transportation Charge 7.86
Svc Area A2 Fuel Surcharge 0.92
Signed by see above Residential Delivery 5.30
FedEx Use 000000000/337475/02 Total Charge Usb $14.08

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 14.00% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2
Package Delivered to Recipient Address - Release Authorized

Automation INET Sender Recipient

Tracking ID 772718870681 Anilia Arneus Janice Benedetti

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight WHA 18440 FAIRWAY GREEN DR

Package Type FedEx Pak 2300 Glades Road HUDSON FL 34667 US

Zone 02 BOCARATON FL 33431 US

Packages 1

Rated Weight 1.01bs, 0.5 kgs

Delivered Jul 13,2023 10:15 Transportation Charge 7.86
Svc Area A3 Fuel Surcharge 0.92
Signed by see above Residential Delivery 5.30
